

Master Chief Michael B. Jusko assumed the duties of Command Master Chief at US Coast Guard Air Station Detroit on June 29, 2023. Master Chief Jusko is the senior enlisted member and principal advisor to the Commanding Officer on all enlisted personnel matters.

Master Chief Jusko is a native of Houston, Texas and entered the Coast Guard as a graduate from Training Center Cape May, New Jersey in May 1997. Master Chief Jusko's previous assignments include Command Master Chief, Air Station Port Angeles; AET School Chief, Aviation Technical Training Center Elizabeth City; Air Station Detroit; H65 Standardization Team, Aviation Training Center Mobile; Air Station Detroit; ATC Mobile; AVT "A" School and Station Marquette.

Master Chief Jusko's awards include the Meritorious Service Medal, Coast Guard Commendation Medal, Coast Guard Achievement Medal, and other personal and service awards. He has earned an Aircrew insignia.

Master Chief Jusko is a graduate of Class 188 of the Coast Guard Chief Petty Officer Academy, Class 61 of the Coast Guard Senior Enlisted Leadership Course, and other service related schools.

Master Chief Jusko is married to the former Sarah Sonderschafer of Marquette, Michigan and they have one daughter, Amelia.

